
MSHSL Section 3A Championships Girls 
Madison Country Club       Oct. 25, 2019 
 
  1 Murray County             56    1    7    8   12   28   32   44  20:03.1  3:31.6 
  2 Luverne                  59    2    5   16   17   19   31   40  20:13.0  2:11.6 
  3 Canby/Minneota           95    3    9   20   26   37   42   71  20:49.7  2:50.1 
  4 Redwood Valley           96    4   14   15   22   41   59   72  20:55.7  2:31.8 
  5 Pipestone Area          188   18   25   38   46   61   68   80  22:09.3  2:39.7 
  6 Swmch-Ehs               192   13   30   39   48   62   66   77  22:12.5  2:54.5 
  7 Springfield/            194   10   34   35   45   70   86       22:08.3  3:37.5 
  8 Lac qui Parl            202   23   27   47   50   55   56   64  22:19.2  1:48.4 
  9 Windom Area             228    6   29   52   67   74   81       22:33.8  4:05.7 
 10 Mountain Lake           301   36   51   63   75   76   83   95  23:25.1  2:09.6 
 11 Adrian                  334   21   60   82   84   87            23:51.8  4:06.5 
 12 Montevideo              344   33   65   69   88   89   94       24:01.6  3:28.2 
 13 Bold/Blh                350   43   49   73   85  100  101       24:11.1  4:26.9 
 14 Wabasso                 374   11   79   90   96   98   99  105  24:47.8  6:22.3 
 15 Yellow Medic            386   24   58   93  104  107            25:06.1  5:52.6 
 16 Lakeview                408   54   57   92  102  103            25:20.5  3:51.2 
 17 Tracy-Milroy            425   53   78   91   97  106  108       25:30.7  4:06.0 
Incomplete Teams: Jackson Coun, Central Minn, Russell-Tyle, Ortonville, Heron Lake-Okabena 
 
1. Murray Count 
    1  Morgan Gehl, 11          18:03.4   
    7  Ashley Overgaauw, 9      20:02.4   
    8  Amanda Overgaauw, 9      20:03.3   
   12  Brylei Schreier, 8       20:31.5   
   28  Ella Stapek              21:34.9   
   32  Josie Harms, 11          21:53.7   
   44  Ryanna Schreier, 10      22:30.5   
Total Time = 1:40:15.5     Total Places = 56 
 
2. Luverne 
    2  Tenley Nelson, 10        18:47.2   
    5  Jenna DeBates, 8         19:49.5   
   16  Brooklynn VerSteeg, 10   20:42.8   
   17  Regan Feit, 11           20:46.3   
   19  Elizabeth Wagner, 9      20:58.8   
   31  Grace Ingebretson, 9     21:50.2   
   40  Kayla Bloemendaal, 8     22:20.4   
Total Time = 1:41:04.6     Total Places = 59 
 
3. Canby/Minneota 
    3  Grace Drietz, 10         19:21.1   
    9  Braelyn Merritt, 8       20:05.4   
   20  McKenzie Ruether, 11     21:01.2   
   26  Claire Stoks, 7          21:29.4   
   37  Faith Traen, 12          22:11.2   
   42  Nohemi Diaz, 7           22:24.8   
   71  Rachel Wollum, 10        23:53.6   
Total Time = 1:44:08.3     Total Places = 95 
 
4. Redwood Valley 
    4  Maddie LeSage, 8         19:48.8   
   14  Jasmine Barnes, 12       20:38.7   
   15  Catherine Buffie, 10     20:41.7   
   22  Olivia Stoterau, 8       21:08.5   
   41  Grace Caraway, 9         22:20.6   
   59  Payton Schueller, 10     23:25.6   
   72  Michelle Smith, 8        23:55.1   
Total Time = 1:44:38.3     Total Places = 96 
 
5. Pipestone Area 
   18  Naomi Wallace, 8         20:52.2   
   25  Avery Brecher, 9         21:28.7   
   38  Jori Strasser, 11        22:15.9   
   46  Kelly Pape, 10           22:37.6   
   61  Breelee Berkenpas, 9     23:31.8   
   68  Raegen Tibbs, 8          23:49.2   



   80  Hope Wallace, 10         24:29.8   
Total Time = 1:50:46.2     Total Places = 188 
 
6. Swmch-Ehs 
   13  Taylor Post, 8           20:37.8   
   30  Ella Veldkamp, 11        21:48.0   
   39  Tabitha Van Essen, 11    22:19.2   
   48  Madison Fick, 9          22:44.8   
   62  Mikayla Johnson, 11      23:32.3   
   66  Mara Fick, 11            23:47.3   
   77  Sydney Van Essen, 11     24:17.9   
Total Time = 1:51:02.1     Total Places = 192 
 
7. Springfield/ 
   10  Lilly McCone, 10         20:13.4   
   34  Emmie McCone, 7          21:59.7   
   35  Marissa Pabst, 7         22:02.9   
   45  Miranda Groebner, 12     22:34.4   
   70  Violet Hovland, 10       23:50.8   
   86  Helen O'Callaghan, 11    24:59.0   
Total Time = 1:50:41.2     Total Places = 194 
 
8. Lac qui Parl 
   23  Anika Fernholz, 9        21:20.9   
   27  Annika Trygestad, 12     21:34.7   
   47  Georgia Will, 12         22:40.9   
   50  Alex Stitt, 11           22:50.3   
   55  Josie Shurb, 11          23:09.2   
   56  Taylor Shelstad, 9       23:14.3   
   64  Rachael Lund, 11         23:37.3   
Total Time = 1:51:36.0     Total Places = 202 
 
9. Windom Area 
    6  Gracie Bucher, 11        20:00.7   
   29  Jadyn Wormstadt, 11      21:46.9   
   52  Ella Smith, 8            23:06.8   
   67  Arianna Boldt, 8         23:48.0   
   74  Mikalah Konz, 10         24:06.4   
   81  Emma Holtz, 8            24:39.2   
Total Time = 1:52:48.8     Total Places = 228 
 
10. Mountain Lake 
   36  Anika Fast, 11           22:05.1   
   51  Riley Schroeder, 10      22:58.4   
   63  Annika Brinkman, 8       23:34.2   
   75  Lydia Rete, 8            24:13.1   
   76  Kate Janzen, 10          24:14.7   
   83  Summer Janzen, 12        24:43.7   
   95  Lana Kestner, 10         26:31.4   
Total Time = 1:57:05.5     Total Places = 301 
 
11. Adrian 
   21  Moriah Bullerman, 12     21:05.9   
   60  Hiltyn Heitkamp, 10      23:30.9   
   82  Gracia Elias, 11         24:42.6   
   84  Hunter Penning, 8        24:47.2   
   87  Taya Elias, 9            25:12.3   
Total Time = 1:59:18.9     Total Places = 334 
 
12. Montevideo 
   33  Hailey Dirksen, 9        21:58.9   
   65  Addie Opdahl, 11         23:38.1   
   69  Lauren Hanna, 10         23:49.7   
   88  Meg Wanke, 9             25:14.1   
   89  April Roelike, 9         25:27.0   
   94  Kaylee Schomaker, 9      26:21.1   
Total Time = 2:00:07.8     Total Places = 344 
 
13. Bold/Blh 
   43  Maleia Ryberg, 11        22:25.1   



   49  Victoria Garcia, 11      22:50.0   
   73  Isabella Oldre, 10       23:58.9   
   85  Molly Hildreth, 12       24:49.4   
  100  London Prokosch, 12      26:51.9   
  101  Grace McDonnell, 10      26:53.4   
Total Time = 2:00:55.3     Total Places = 350 
 
14. Wabasso 
   11  Chloe Haven, 12          20:20.7   
   79  Madeline Hanna, 11       24:29.0   
   90  Haley Albu, 12           25:47.9   
   96  Aubrey Mathiowetz, 11    26:38.4   
   98  Allison Parker, 10       26:43.0   
   99  Jocelyn Jenniges, 9      26:49.6   
  105  Annabelle Struntz, 8     27:07.9   
Total Time = 2:03:59.0     Total Places = 374 
 
15. Yellow Medic 
   24  Kylie Knollenberg, 9     21:26.3   
   58  Sanjana Pullan, 9        23:22.3   
   93  Violet Anderson, 10      26:19.4   
  104  Brylea Ruff-mulligan, 11 27:03.4   
  107  Kaitlin Wohlman, 11      27:18.9   
Total Time = 2:05:30.3     Total Places = 386 
 
16. Lakeview 
   54  Lucie Schwankl, 7        23:08.6   
   57  Sadie Vlaminck, 9        23:22.1   
   92  Savanna Louwagie, 7      26:14.1   
  102  Lucee Olson, 11          26:57.9   
  103  Faith Louwagie, 10       26:59.7   
Total Time = 2:06:42.4     Total Places = 408 
 
17. Tracy-Milroy 
   53  Annaka Hook, 10          23:07.4   
   78  Brooke Christian, 12     24:20.0   
   91  Sarena Schwartz, 10      26:10.2   
   97  Makala Lemburg, 12       26:42.1   
  106  Caitlyn Devereaux, 10    27:13.4   
  108  Hannah Larson, 8         27:34.2   
Total Time = 2:07:33.1     Total Places = 425 
 
    1     1  Morgan Gehl, 11          18:03.4    Murray Count          
    2     2  Tenley Nelson, 10        18:47.2    Luverne               
    3     3  Grace Drietz, 10         19:21.1    Canby/Minneota        
    4     4  Maddie LeSage, 8         19:48.8    Redwood Valley        
    5     5  Jenna DeBates, 8         19:49.5    Luverne               
    6     6  Gracie Bucher, 11        20:00.7    Windom Area           
    7     7  Ashley Overgaauw, 9      20:02.4    Murray Count          
    8     8  Amanda Overgaauw, 9      20:03.3    Murray Count          
    9     9  Braelyn Merritt, 8       20:05.4    Canby/Minneota        
   10    10  Lilly McCone, 10         20:13.4    Springfield/          
   11    11  Chloe Haven, 12          20:20.7    Wabasso               
   12    12  Brylei Schreier, 8       20:31.5    Murray Count          
   13    13  Taylor Post, 8           20:37.8    Swmch-Ehs             
   14    14  Jasmine Barnes, 12       20:38.7    Redwood Valley        
   15    15  Catherine Buffie, 10     20:41.7    Redwood Valley        
   16    16  Brooklynn VerSteeg, 10   20:42.8    Luverne               
   17    17  Regan Feit, 11           20:46.3    Luverne               
   18    18  Naomi Wallace, 8         20:52.2    Pipestone Area        
   19        Olivia Anderson, 10      20:54.1    Jackson Coun          
   20    19  Elizabeth Wagner, 9      20:58.8    Luverne               
   21    20  McKenzie Ruether, 11     21:01.2    Canby/Minneota        
   22    21  Moriah Bullerman, 12     21:05.9    Adrian                
   23    22  Olivia Stoterau, 8       21:08.5    Redwood Valley        
   24    23  Anika Fernholz, 9        21:20.9    Lac qui Parl          
   25    24  Kylie Knollenberg, 9     21:26.3    Yellow Medic          
   26    25  Avery Brecher, 9         21:28.7    Pipestone Area        
   27    26  Claire Stoks, 7          21:29.4    Canby/Minneota        
   28    27  Annika Trygestad, 12     21:34.7    Lac qui Parl          



   29    28  Ella Stapek              21:34.9    Murray Count          
   30    29  Jadyn Wormstadt, 11      21:46.9    Windom Area           
   31    30  Ella Veldkamp, 11        21:48.0    Swmch-Ehs             
   32    31  Grace Ingebretson, 9     21:50.2    Luverne               
   33    32  Josie Harms, 11          21:53.7    Murray Count          
   34        Reegan Duininck, 12      21:58.1    Central Minn          
   35    33  Hailey Dirksen, 9        21:58.9    Montevideo            
   36    34  Emmie McCone, 7          21:59.7    Springfield/          
   37    35  Marissa Pabst, 7         22:02.9    Springfield/          
   38    36  Anika Fast, 11           22:05.1    Mountain Lake         
   39    37  Faith Traen, 12          22:11.2    Canby/Minneota        
   40    38  Jori Strasser, 11        22:15.9    Pipestone Area        
   41    39  Tabitha Van Essen, 11    22:19.2    Swmch-Ehs             
   42    40  Kayla Bloemendaal, 8     22:20.4    Luverne               
   43    41  Grace Caraway, 9         22:20.6    Redwood Valley        
   44    42  Nohemi Diaz, 7           22:24.8    Canby/Minneota        
   45    43  Maleia Ryberg, 11        22:25.1    Bold/Blh              
   46    44  Ryanna Schreier, 10      22:30.5    Murray Count          
   47    45  Miranda Groebner, 12     22:34.4    Springfield/          
   48    46  Kelly Pape, 10           22:37.6    Pipestone Area        
   49    47  Georgia Will, 12         22:40.9    Lac qui Parl          
   50    48  Madison Fick, 9          22:44.8    Swmch-Ehs             
   51        Rylie Cother, 7          22:47.6    Jackson Coun          
   52    49  Victoria Garcia, 11      22:50.0    Bold/Blh              
   53    50  Alex Stitt, 11           22:50.3    Lac qui Parl          
   54        Grace Klumper, 11        22:55.1    Russell-Tyle          
   55    51  Riley Schroeder, 10      22:58.4    Mountain Lake         
   56    52  Ella Smith, 8            23:06.8    Windom Area           
   57    53  Annaka Hook, 10          23:07.4    Tracy-Milroy          
   58    54  Lucie Schwankl, 7        23:08.6    Lakeview              
   59    55  Josie Shurb, 11          23:09.2    Lac qui Parl          
   60    56  Taylor Shelstad, 9       23:14.3    Lac qui Parl          
   61    57  Sadie Vlaminck, 9        23:22.1    Lakeview              
   62    58  Sanjana Pullan, 9        23:22.3    Yellow Medic          
   63    59  Payton Schueller, 10     23:25.6    Redwood Valley        
   64    60  Hiltyn Heitkamp, 10      23:30.9    Adrian                
   65    61  Breelee Berkenpas, 9     23:31.8    Pipestone Area        
   66    62  Mikayla Johnson, 11      23:32.3    Swmch-Ehs             
   67        Natasha Erickson, 9      23:32.3    Central Minn          
   68    63  Annika Brinkman, 8       23:34.2    Mountain Lake         
   69    64  Rachael Lund, 11         23:37.3    Lac qui Parl          
   70    65  Addie Opdahl, 11         23:38.1    Montevideo            
   71    66  Mara Fick, 11            23:47.3    Swmch-Ehs             
   72    67  Arianna Boldt, 8         23:48.0    Windom Area           
   73    68  Raegen Tibbs, 8          23:49.2    Pipestone Area        
   74    69  Lauren Hanna, 10         23:49.7    Montevideo            
   75    70  Violet Hovland, 10       23:50.8    Springfield/          
   76    71  Rachel Wollum, 10        23:53.6    Canby/Minneota        
   77    72  Michelle Smith, 8        23:55.1    Redwood Valley        
   78    73  Isabella Oldre, 10       23:58.9    Bold/Blh              
   79        Emma Singler, 10         24:04.5    Jackson Coun          
   80    74  Mikalah Konz, 10         24:06.4    Windom Area           
   81    75  Lydia Rete, 8            24:13.1    Mountain Lake         
   82    76  Kate Janzen, 10          24:14.7    Mountain Lake         
   83    77  Sydney Van Essen, 11     24:17.9    Swmch-Ehs             
   84    78  Brooke Christian, 12     24:20.0    Tracy-Milroy          
   85    79  Madeline Hanna, 11       24:29.0    Wabasso               
   86    80  Hope Wallace, 10         24:29.8    Pipestone Area        
   87    81  Emma Holtz, 8            24:39.2    Windom Area           
   88    82  Gracia Elias, 11         24:42.6    Adrian                
   89    83  Summer Janzen, 12        24:43.7    Mountain Lake         
   90    84  Hunter Penning, 8        24:47.2    Adrian                
   91    85  Molly Hildreth, 12       24:49.4    Bold/Blh              
   92    86  Helen O'Callaghan, 11    24:59.0    Springfield/          
   93        Faith Thomsen, 10        24:59.8    Russell-Tyle          
   94        Jaclyn Wiik, 8           25:00.0    Ortonville            
   95    87  Taya Elias, 9            25:12.3    Adrian                
   96    88  Meg Wanke, 9             25:14.1    Montevideo            
   97    89  April Roelike, 9         25:27.0    Montevideo            
   98    90  Haley Albu, 12           25:47.9    Wabasso               



   99        Skylar Fisher, 10        25:51.7    Heron Lake-Okabena    
  100    91  Sarena Schwartz, 10      26:10.2    Tracy-Milroy          
  101    92  Savanna Louwagie, 7      26:14.1    Lakeview              
  102    93  Violet Anderson, 10      26:19.4    Yellow Medic          
  103    94  Kaylee Schomaker, 9      26:21.1    Montevideo            
  104    95  Lana Kestner, 10         26:31.4    Mountain Lake         
  105    96  Aubrey Mathiowetz, 11    26:38.4    Wabasso               
  106    97  Makala Lemburg, 12       26:42.1    Tracy-Milroy          
  107    98  Allison Parker, 10       26:43.0    Wabasso               
  108    99  Jocelyn Jenniges, 9      26:49.6    Wabasso               
  109   100  London Prokosch, 12      26:51.9    Bold/Blh              
  110   101  Grace McDonnell, 10      26:53.4    Bold/Blh              
  111        Brooklyn Conrad, 10      26:55.7    Ortonville            
  112   102  Lucee Olson, 11          26:57.9    Lakeview              
  113   103  Faith Louwagie, 10       26:59.7    Lakeview              
  114   104  Brylea Ruff-mulligan, 11 27:03.4    Yellow Medic          
  115   105  Annabelle Struntz, 8     27:07.9    Wabasso               
  116   106  Caitlyn Devereaux, 10    27:13.4    Tracy-Milroy          
  117   107  Kaitlin Wohlman, 11      27:18.9    Yellow Medic          
  118        Elly Anderson, 11        27:25.3    Ortonville            
  119   108  Hannah Larson, 8         27:34.2    Tracy-Milroy          
  120        Brooklyn Fisher, 8       27:34.2    Heron Lake-Okabena    
 


